terminates on July 13, 2011. Intevac has made no payments to Oerlikon under this agreement through December 31, 2010. As part of the
acquisition, Intevac also entered into a settlement agreement with Oerlikon related to a patent infringement lawsuit filed by Intevac
against Unaxis USA, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Oerlikon, and all claims in the litigation were dismissed.

In connection with this acquisition, Intevac recorded goodwill of $9.8 million and intangible assets of $3.8 million. Of the
$3.8 million of acquired intangible assets, $2.6 million was assigned to customer relationships (to be amortized over 6 to 9 years),
$1.2 million was assigned to purchased technology (to be amortized over 3 to 7 years) and $80,000 was assigned to acquired backlog (to
be amortized over 1 year). Future contingent payments will also be allocated to goodwill.

The results of operations for the acquired businesses have been included in Intevac’s consolidated statements of operations for the
periods subsequent to their respective acquisition dates. Pro forma results of operations have not been presented because the effects of
the acquisitions, individually and in aggregate, were not material.

8.  Financial Instruments

Cash and cash equivalents, short-term investments and long-term investments consist of:

  December 31, 2010
   Unrealized   Unrealized
  Amortized   Holding   Holding   Fair
  Cost   Gains   Losses   Value
  (In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents:
Cash  $ 22,887  $ —  $ —  $ 22,887
Commercial paper   2,999   —   1   2,998
Corporate bonds   1,259   —   —   1,259
Money market funds   82,376   —   —   82,376

Total cash and cash equivalents  $109,521  $ —  $ 1  $109,520
Short-term investments:

Commercial paper  $ 2,995  $ —  $ —  $ 2,995
U.S. treasury and agency securities   1,999   —   —   1,999

Total short-term investments  $ 4,994  $ —  $ —  $ 4,994
Long-term investments:

U.S. treasury and agency securities  $ 6,978  $ 5  $ —  $ 6,983
Corporate bonds and medium-term notes   5,615   —   5   5,610
ARS   10,900   —   627   10,273

Total long-term investments  $ 23,493  $ 5  $ 632  $ 22,866
Total cash, cash equivalents, and investments  $138,008  $   5  $ 633  $137,380

58

Table of Contents

INTEVAC, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

  December 31, 2009
   Unrealized   Unrealized
  Amortized   Holding   Holding   Fair
  Cost   Gains   Losses   Value
  (In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents:
Cash  $ 8,337  $   —  $ —  $ 8,337
Money market funds   9,255   —   —   9,255

Total cash and cash equivalents  $ 17,592  $ —  $ —  $17,592
Short-term investments:

U.S. treasury and agency securities  $ 6,000  $ —  $ —  $ 6,000
Total short-term investments  $ 6,000  $ —  $ —  $ 6,000